
 
 
 

Full Time & Part Time | Sample Programs of Study 

The Berry College MBA Program is flexible, and may be completed either full-time or part-
time. Below are two sample programs of study. Please note that in both sample cases, all 
prerequisite courses have been completed. Full Time students enroll in a minimum of 3 
courses (9 credit hours) and a maximum of 4 courses (12 credit hours) per semester, while 
Part Time students enroll in 1 to 2 courses (3 to 6 credit hours) per semester. 

 

Full-Time, 1-Year (Sample Track) 
 

Summer 
Elective I 
Elective II 

 
Fall 
FIN 601: Corporate Finance 
MKT 621: Strategic Marketing 
MGT 665: Value-Chain Management 
Elective III 

 
Spring 
ACC 611:  Accounting for Decision-Making 
BUS 657: Strategic Use of Information Technology 
MGT 655: Leadership and Change Management 
BUS 685: Strategy of World-Class Organizations 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
*Costs are subject to change on an annual basis 

 

Students with Graduate Assistantships follow the 
part-time, 2-year schedule. 

Part-Time, 2-Year (Sample Track) 
 

Fall 
MKT 621: Strategic Marketing 
Elective I 

 
Spring 
ACC 611: Accounting for Decision-Making 
BUS 657: Strategic Use of Information Technology 

 
Summer 
Elective II 
Elective III 

 
Fall (Second Year) 
MGT 665: Value-Chain Management 
FIN 601: Corporate Finance 

 
Spring (Second Year) 
MGT 655: Leadership and Change Management 
BUS 685: Strategy of World-Class Organizations 

 
 
 
 

Classes meet once each week from 6:00pm - 
8:45pm. During the summer semester, classes 
meet in five-week blocks with each class meeting 
twice per week from 6:00pm - 9:30pm. 

 

Courses and sequencing subject to change 

For both part-time and full-time programs, a 
total of 30 credit hours (excluding all 
proficiency requirements) are required. The 
2023-2024 estimated tuition cost per 3 credit 
course is $2,160*. Total Cost of the Program is 
estimated at $21,600*. 



Full Time & Part Time MBA Curriculum | Campbell School of Business 

REQUIRED PROFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS: 
Previous coursework and/or completion of modules in these areas are required for conferral of the 
MBA Degree. 

 

Principles of Financial Accounting 
Business Math and Statistics 
Principles of Finance 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

REQUIRED CORE COURSES (10 courses or 30 credit hours): 
 
 

 

ACC 611 - Accounting for Decision Making Principles of Financial Accounting 

BUS 657- Strategic Use of Information Technology  

FIN 601- Corporate Finance Principles of Finance 

MGT 655 - Leadership and Change Management  

MGT 664 or MGT 665- Service or Value-Chain Management Business Math and Statistics 

MKT 621 - Strategic Marketing  

BUS 685 - Strategies of World-Class Organizations* 
MBA Core Courses (some are pre-requisites; 
others are co-requisites) 

*This course requires students to demonstrate mastery of material learned throughout the program. Students MUST complete the core courses as 
listed and be in their last semester of the program. This class is only taught in the spring semester. 

Students choose from the following tracks when completing electives:  Healthcare Management 
or Professional Management. 

 

Elective I Prerequisites will vary by course 

Elective II Prerequisites will vary by course 

Elective III Prerequisites will vary by course 
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